	01-02.	-2004				
			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	(4/) ▼ '	S1011/20156 ▼ ▼ ▼			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or co.					
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Daniel Jonathan SHAW     Rephael FISCH	Name: Demolizio	ss of receiving party(jes) ni Industriali SRL and Shawmetals Limited Via Visconti di Modrone 8/6			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	MRIENCE Address	Via Visconti di Modrone &/A			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	1	ê S			
	Assignment Merger	(2)	Beaumont House, 47 Mount			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other		on WC1X 0AE, United Kingdom			
	_	City:	State:Zip:			
	4/30/03 & 5/7/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/416,559  B. Patent No.(s)					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name:Barry A. Stein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR				
	Customer No. 03000	Enclosed				
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account r	number:			
	Street Address:	(See atta	ched Fee Transmittal)			
	City:State:Zip:					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Signature.	7.0				
12/31/200	191000	e M	/			
01 FC:802	40.00 DA Barry A. Stein	milk	Dec. 23, 2003			
ı	Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and o	documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit

insert Name(s)
of Inventor(s)

(1) Daniel Jonathan SHAW	(5)
(2) Rephael FISCH	(6)
(3)	(7)
(4)	

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly unto:

Insert name of Assignee and Address

DEMOLIZIONI INDUSTRIALI SRL of Via Visconti di Modrone 8/6, I-Milano, Italy; and

SHAWMETALS LIMITED of Beaumont House, 47 Mount Pleasant, London WC1X 0AE, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as:

Title of invention

Method and apparatus for treatment of metallurgical slag and the like

NOTE+++ (use only when application signed on <u>same</u> date) for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions; continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and its representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in such application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign concurrently with Declaration

**RECORDED: 12/29/2003** 

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures.

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED  7. MAY 2003  7. US. 03		WITNESSES(ES)	
Name: Daniel SHAW	Rital	30 APRIL 2003 3004.03	0~~	Shan
Name: Rephael FISCH			/	
Name:				
Name:				

PATENT REEL: 014834 FRAME: 0234